

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: PRIP-2014
Description: 16.7 miles of hma resurfacing, aggregate shoulders, pavement markings. 0.8 miles of crushing & shaping, hma surfacing, aggregate shoulders, guardrail, pavement markings.
Location: Winn Rd, Weidman Rd, Blanchard Rd, Drew Rd
Projects(s): 410510, 411106, 410703, 411310

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,761,492.92	7.06%	0.00%
1	(01127) Central Asphalt, Inc.	\$1,645,198.07	0.00%	-6.60%
2	(03727) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	\$1,878,425.54	14.17%	6.63%
3	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$2,061,994.20	25.33%	17.05%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LS	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$113,580.00	\$113,580.00
	Mobilization, Max. ____								
0002	2030001	3	Ea	\$204.90	\$614.70	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2050030	80	Sta	\$134.41	\$10,752.80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00
	Machine Grading								
0004	3020001	1,067	Ton	\$11.46	\$12,227.82	\$13.00	\$13,871.00	\$10.20	\$10,883.40
	Aggregate Base								
0005	3050002	13,220	Syd	\$1.05	\$13,881.00	\$1.50	\$19,830.00	\$1.30	\$17,186.00
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping								
0006	3060006	3,500	Ton	\$11.62	\$40,670.00	\$13.00	\$45,500.00	\$10.20	\$35,700.00
	Aggregate Surface Cse DETOUR ROUTE								
0007	3070121	7,583.25	Ton	\$13.00	\$98,582.25	\$11.94	\$90,544.01	\$10.30	\$78,107.48
	Shoulder, CI II								
0008	4010048	2	Ea	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch								
0009	4010049	2	Ea	\$588.15	\$1,176.30	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$682.00	\$1,364.00
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch								
0010	4010268	88	Ft	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$105.00	\$9,240.00	\$68.25	\$6,006.00
	Culv, CI B, Conc, 15 inch								
0011	4010269	48	Ft	\$56.50	\$2,712.00	\$170.00	\$8,160.00	\$73.50	\$3,528.00
	Culv, CI B, Conc, 18 inch								
0012	5010002	2,100	Syd	\$10.00	\$21,000.00	\$2.45	\$5,145.00	\$4.05	\$8,505.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0013	5010005	390	Syd	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$4.50	\$1,755.00	\$12.10	\$4,719.00
	HMA Surface, Rem								
0014	5010061	650	Ton	\$80.00	\$52,000.00	\$79.00	\$51,350.00	\$94.50	\$61,425.00
	HMA Approach								
0015	5010703	19,683	Ton	\$57.00	\$1,121,931.00	\$56.25	\$1,107,168.75	\$64.10	\$1,261,680.30
	HMA, LVSP								
0016	5017031	2,130	Ton	\$62.00	\$132,060.00	\$62.57	\$133,274.10	\$71.95	\$153,253.50
	_ HMA, LVSP - Special								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8070000	2,262.5	Ft	\$14.78	\$33,439.75	\$14.90	\$33,711.25	\$15.65	\$35,408.13
	Guardrail, Type B								
0018	8070010	25	Ft	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.75	\$393.75
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B								
0019	8070042	5	Ea	\$2,025.75	\$10,128.75	\$1,940.00	\$9,700.00	\$2,037.00	\$10,185.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B								
0020	8070050	1	Ea	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$498.75	\$498.75
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B								
0021	8070080	92	Ea	\$5.03	\$462.76	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$5.25	\$483.00
	Guardrail Reflector								
0022	8110231	174,593	Ft	\$0.07	\$12,221.51	\$0.10	\$16,586.34	\$0.10	\$17,459.30
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0023	8110232	72,824	Ft	\$0.07	\$5,097.68	\$0.10	\$6,918.28	\$0.10	\$7,282.40
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0024	8120012	2	Ea	\$61.22	\$122.44	\$94.00	\$188.00	\$42.00	\$84.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0025	8120013	2	Ea	\$14.72	\$29.44	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0026	8120100	2	Ton	\$161.61	\$323.22	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	Dust Palliative, Applied DETOUR ROUTE								
0027	8120140	4	Ea	\$351.97	\$1,407.88	\$505.00	\$2,020.00	\$367.50	\$1,470.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0028	8120141	4	Ea	\$72.40	\$289.60	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$52.50	\$210.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0029	8120170	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,565.00	\$5,565.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0030	8120231	7,032	Ft	\$0.55	\$3,867.60	\$0.50	\$3,516.00	\$0.29	\$2,039.28
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0031	8120250	25	Ea	\$13.79	\$344.75	\$12.90	\$322.50	\$9.45	\$236.25
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8120251	25	Ea	\$1.37	\$34.25	\$0.60	\$15.00	\$1.05	\$26.25
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0033	8120350	793	Sft	\$3.43	\$2,719.99	\$3.25	\$2,577.25	\$3.15	\$2,497.95
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0034	8120351	793	Sft	\$0.82	\$650.26	\$0.20	\$158.60	\$0.53	\$420.29
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0035	8120370	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00
	Traffic Regulator Control								
0036	8210001	1	Ea	\$311.11	\$311.11	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$283.50	\$283.50
	Monument Box								
0037	8210005	31	Ea	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$651.00	\$20,181.00
	Monument Box Adjust								
0038	8210010	1	Ea	\$369.06	\$369.06	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$504.00	\$504.00
	Monument Preservation								
Bid Totals:					\$1,761,492.92		\$1,645,198.07		\$1,878,425.54

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LS	\$156,620.00	\$156,620.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mobilization, Max. _____										
0002	2030001	3	Ea	\$550.00	\$1,650.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch										
0003	2050030	80	Sta	\$110.00	\$8,800.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Machine Grading										
0004	3020001	1,067	Ton	\$10.70	\$11,416.90			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Aggregate Base										
0005	3050002	13,220	Syd	\$1.40	\$18,508.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping										
0006	3060006	3,500	Ton	\$11.70	\$40,950.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Aggregate Surface Cse DETOUR ROUTE										
0007	3070121	7,583.25	Ton	\$11.80	\$89,482.35			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Shoulder, CI II										
0008	4010048	2	Ea	\$690.00	\$1,380.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch										
0009	4010049	2	Ea	\$780.00	\$1,560.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch										
0010	4010268	88	Ft	\$76.00	\$6,688.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, CI B, Conc, 15 inch										
0011	4010269	48	Ft	\$90.00	\$4,320.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Culv, CI B, Conc, 18 inch										
0012	5010002	2,100	Syd	\$6.20	\$13,020.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Cold Milling HMA Surface										
0013	5010005	390	Syd	\$6.00	\$2,340.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA Surface, Rem										
0014	5010061	650	Ton	\$108.80	\$70,720.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA Approach										
0015	5010703	19,683	Ton	\$67.97	\$1,337,853.51			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	HMA, LVSP										
0016	5017031	2,130	Ton	\$75.80	\$161,454.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ HMA, LVSP - Special										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0017	8070000	2,262.5	Ft	\$15.50	\$35,068.75			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail, Type B										
0018	8070010	25	Ft	\$18.00	\$450.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B										
0019	8070042	5	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B										
0020	8070050	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B										
0021	8070080	92	Ea	\$5.00	\$460.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Guardrail Reflector										
0022	8110231	174,593	Ft	\$0.07	\$12,221.51			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White										
0023	8110232	72,824	Ft	\$0.07	\$5,097.68			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow										
0024	8120012	2	Ea	\$200.00	\$400.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn										
0025	8120013	2	Ea	\$50.00	\$100.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper										
0026	8120100	2	Ton	\$690.00	\$1,380.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dust Palliative, Applied DETOUR ROUTE										
0027	8120140	4	Ea	\$400.00	\$1,600.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn										
0028	8120141	4	Ea	\$50.00	\$200.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper										
0029	8120170	1	LS	\$17,877.00	\$17,877.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Minor Traf Devices										
0030	8120231	7,032	Ft	\$0.65	\$4,570.80			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp										
0031	8120250	25	Ea	\$19.00	\$475.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total				
0032	8120251	25	Ea	\$1.00	\$25.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0033	8120350	793	Sft	\$3.90	\$3,092.70			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0034	8120351	793	Sft	\$1.00	\$793.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0035	8120370	1	LS	\$18,620.00	\$18,620.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Traffic Regulator Control								
0036	8210001	1	Ea	\$310.00	\$310.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Monument Box								
0037	8210005	31	Ea	\$690.00	\$21,390.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Monument Box Adjust								
0038	8210010	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
	Monument Preservation								
Bid Totals:					\$2,061,994.20				